FORM PTO-1595 (REV 6-93)

RI



HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

101320082

OMB No. 0651-011 (exp.4/94)	J20302 ATTORNEY DUCKET NO.: AREN.ZG0104		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):  Jon W. Erickson	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Arena, Inc.  Internal Address: 3-20-00		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [ X ] No			
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 28901 Clemons Road		
[ X ] Assignment [ ] Merger	Suite 105		
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	City: Westlake		
[ ] Other	State/Country: Ohio ZIP: 44145		
Execution Date: February 25, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)  U.S. Patent No. 5,524,637		
Additional Numbers attached? [ ] Yes [ X ] No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jonathan A. Platt, Esq.  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [ 1 ]  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  40.00		
michai Addiess.	[ X ] Enclosed		
Street Address: Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar, LLP	[ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
1621 Euclid Avenue, Nineteenth Floor	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Cleveland Stote: Ohio 7IP: 44115-2191			
State ZII	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Jonathan A. Platt  3-14-00			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Reg. No41,255 Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document: [ 2 ]			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

04/14/2000 DHGUYEN 00000265 5524637

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

**PATENT REEL: 010685 FRAME: 0331** 

## **EXHIBIT A**

## ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Jon W. Erickson 3406 Rambow Drive Palo Alto, California 64306

hereby sells and assigns to Arena, Inc., an Ohio Corporation, having a place of business at 28901 Clemons Road, Suite 105, Westlake, Ohio 44145, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, in U.S. Patent No. 5,524,637, entitled INTERACTIVE SYSTEM FOR MEASURING PHYSIOLOGICAL EXERTION, subject to the terms of the Agreement of which this Assignment forms Exhibit A, including the right to recover for all causes of action, including presently-existing causes of action, this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be used for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said Letters Patent.

Attested By:	Signed:	Dated:
	Son W. Eichen	25 February 2000
	Jon W. Erickson	
STATE OF CALL		
COUNTY OF Jones	elere-) SS:	

Before me personally appeared the above named **Jon W. Erickson** who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

DATE

PACRICK J. PYNE

Committien # 1175318

Notary Pt Mic - Collemia

Fontar Collemia

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/20/2000 REEL: 010685 FRAME: 0332